
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 119 Aaron ROGERS PM Yamaha R6 600 1:41.636  4 of  4

  2 65 Nathan MCKENZIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.554  4 of  4 .918 .918

  3 333 Jayson PORTER / JC's Motorcycle Shop TBK Ducati 1299 1000 1:47.339  4 of  4 5.703 4.785

  4 54 Andrew TENISON-WOODS PM Honda CBR 954 1:48.490  4 of  4 6.854 1.151

  5 211 Jeffrey HILL PM Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:48.783  2 of  2 7.147 .293

  6 00 Harley BORKOWSKI P7F1 Honda VTR 1000 1:49.914  4 of  4 8.278 1.131

  7 81 Gary TIDD / Waterjet Solutions TBK Ducati 1198 1198 1:50.809  4 of  4 9.173 .895

  8 33 Garry GAPES PM Yamaha R1 1000 1:50.811  4 of  4 9.175 .002

  9 95 Matthew RINDEL / Gears Racing/Mick Hone M/C / Shoei / 

Woodcraft

PM Yamaha R1 1000 1:51.663  4 of  4 10.027 .852

 10 101 Ron CRANE / Crane Livestock Transport PM Yamaha R1 1000 1:51.804  4 of  4 10.168 .141

 11 686 Tracey DAVIES / Anchor belle / Throttle Gals / Grinning Dingo / 

RBT Supplies

TBK Ducati Panigale 1199 1:52.299  4 of  4 10.663 .495

 12 70 Michael LOWIT TBK Honda VTR 1000 1:52.537  4 of  4 10.901 .238

 13 27 Simona DAMYANOVA TBK Triumph Daytona 675 1:54.165  4 of  4 12.529 1.628

 14 15 Richard MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works TBK Ducati  1198 1:54.524  4 of  4 12.888 .359

 15 219 David ETHERIDGE PM Honda CBRRR 600 1:57.016  4 of  4 15.380 2.492

 16 212 Kev STEPHENS / Ord's Motorcycles TBK Suzuki SV 650 1:59.279  3 of  4 17.643 2.263

 17 10 Clark GADDES PM Honda CBR 600 2:00.851  2 of  3 19.215 1.572

 18 83 Nathan HILLMAN TBK Triumph Daytona 675 2:02.938  4 of  4 21.302 2.087

 19 21 Peter SPARKE TBK Yamaha MT09 850 2:07.097  2 of  3 25.461 4.159

 20 816 Darren LARK P7F1 Honda CBR 900 2:09.496  3 of  3 27.860 2.399

 21 40a Greg BREESE PM Honda CBR 893 2:18.868  1 of  1 37.232 9.372

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

00 Harley BORKOWSKI 2:01.910 1:51.324 1:51.323 1:49.914

10 Clark GADDES 2:08.530 2:00.851 2:02.694

15 Richard MARROCCHINI 2:15.099 2:04.219 1:56.725 1:54.524

21 Peter SPARKE 2:16.543 2:07.097 2:08.268

27 Simona DAMYANOVA 2:06.011 1:55.772 1:57.562 1:54.165

33 Garry GAPES 2:04.546 1:52.619 1:52.280 1:50.811

40a Greg BREESE 2:18.868

54 Andrew TENISON-WOODS 2:00.030 1:50.340 1:50.771 1:48.490

65 Nathan MCKENZIE 1:54.218 1:43.643 1:45.257 1:42.554

70 Michael LOWIT 2:04.053 1:53.992 1:55.705 1:52.537

81 Gary TIDD 2:06.630 1:51.694 1:53.903 1:50.809

83 Nathan HILLMAN 2:18.584 2:03.649 2:04.622 2:02.938

95 Matthew RINDEL 2:04.425 1:56.563 1:52.813 1:51.663

101 Ron CRANE 2:08.069 1:53.301 1:53.180 1:51.804

119 Aaron ROGERS 1:53.859 1:43.825 1:44.062 1:41.636

211 Jeffrey HILL 2:01.639 1:48.783

212 Kev STEPHENS 2:09.231 1:59.778 1:59.279 1:59.534

219 David ETHERIDGE 2:02.417 1:57.388 1:57.158 1:57.016

333 Jayson PORTER 2:05.559 1:51.245 1:47.862 1:47.339

686 Tracey DAVIES 2:07.755 1:55.468 1:55.330 1:52.299

816 Darren LARK 2:21.210 2:10.126 2:09.496

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction
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PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

00  Harley BORKOWSKI  (6th) 1 1:07.729 21.560 30.741 2:00.030 P

1 1:09.975 21.620 30.315 2:01.910 P 2 58.543 20.924 30.873 1:50.340

2 1:00.043 21.200 30.081 1:51.324 3 59.689 21.358 29.724 1:50.771

3 59.386 21.474 30.463 1:51.323 4 1:19.046 29.444 1:48.490

4 58.646 21.281 29.987 1:49.914

65  Nathan MCKENZIE  (2nd)

10  Clark GADDES  (17th) 1 1:03.675 21.552 28.991 1:54.218 P

1 1:12.886 22.971 32.673 2:08.530 P 2 55.164 20.156 28.323 1:43.643

2 1:05.409 23.407 32.035 2:00.851 3 54.574 21.725 28.958 1:45.257

3 1:04.944 24.503 33.247 2:02.694 4 1:14.320 28.234 1:42.554

15  Richard MARROCCHINI  (14th) 70  Michael LOWIT  (12th)

1 1:17.756 24.349 32.994 2:15.099 P 1 1:10.492 22.063 31.498 2:04.053 P

2 1:06.353 25.392 32.474 2:04.219 2 1:01.486 21.815 30.691 1:53.992

3 1:03.190 23.388 30.147 1:56.725 3 1:00.819 23.355 31.531 1:55.705

4 1:24.167 30.357 1:54.524 4 1:00.167 21.614 30.756 1:52.537

21  Peter SPARKE  (19th) 81  Gary TIDD  (7th)

1 1:16.243 25.714 34.586 2:16.543 P 1 1:13.830 22.237 30.563 2:06.630 P

2 1:07.741 25.118 34.238 2:07.097 2 1:00.236 21.635 29.823 1:51.694

3 1:08.573 25.258 34.437 2:08.268 3 1:00.576 22.820 30.507 1:53.903

4 59.819 21.380 29.610 1:50.809

27  Simona DAMYANOVA  (13th)

1 1:11.480 22.645 31.886 2:06.011 P 83  Nathan HILLMAN  (18th)

2 1:02.024 22.109 31.639 1:55.772 1 1:19.306 25.559 33.719 2:18.584 P

3 1:02.773 23.314 31.475 1:57.562 2 1:05.802 24.668 33.179 2:03.649

4 1:01.094 21.757 31.314 1:54.165 3 1:06.423 25.014 33.185 2:04.622

4 1:30.178 32.760 2:02.938

33  Garry GAPES  (8th)

1 1:11.342 22.410 30.794 2:04.546 P 95  Matthew RINDEL  (9th)

2 1:01.372 21.264 29.983 1:52.619 1 1:09.828 22.253 32.344 2:04.425 P

3 59.234 22.070 30.976 1:52.280 2 1:02.004 23.949 30.610 1:56.563

4 59.252 21.092 30.467 1:50.811 3 59.337 23.003 30.473 1:52.813

4 59.069 21.938 30.656 1:51.663

40a  Greg BREESE  (21th)

1 1:19.388 24.347 35.133 2:18.868 P 101  Ron CRANE  (10th)

1 1:12.473 23.879 31.717 2:08.069 P

54  Andrew TENISON-WOODS  (4th) 2 1:00.629 21.834 30.838 1:53.301



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3 1:00.028 22.602 30.550 1:53.180 3 1:01.765 23.367 32.026 1:57.158

4 59.662 21.610 30.532 1:51.804 4 1:02.583 22.675 31.758 1:57.016

119  Aaron ROGERS  (1st) 333  Jayson PORTER  (3rd)

1 1:05.686 20.042 28.131 1:53.859 P 1 1:11.092 23.162 31.305 2:05.559 P

2 55.364 20.377 28.084 1:43.825 2 1:00.154 21.880 29.211 1:51.245

3 54.311 21.202 28.549 1:44.062 3 57.584 21.075 29.203 1:47.862

4 1:13.769 27.867 1:41.636 4 57.496 20.745 29.098 1:47.339

211  Jeffrey HILL  (5th) 686  Tracey DAVIES  (11th)

1 1:10.884 21.064 29.691 2:01.639 P 1 1:12.527 23.393 31.835 2:07.755 P

2 58.317 20.940 29.526 1:48.783 2 1:02.126 22.305 31.037 1:55.468

3 1:02.113 22.268 30.949 1:55.330

212  Kev STEPHENS  (16th) 4 1:00.745 21.507 30.047 1:52.299

1 1:12.616 23.673 32.942 2:09.231 P

2 1:04.060 23.106 32.612 1:59.778 816  Darren LARK  (20th)

3 1:03.650 22.904 32.725 1:59.279 1 1:20.576 25.612 35.022 2:21.210 P

4 1:03.705 23.062 32.767 1:59.534 2 1:10.480 25.357 34.289 2:10.126

3 1:09.732 25.168 34.596 2:09.496

219  David ETHERIDGE  (15th)

1 1:09.053 21.907 31.457 2:02.417 P

2 1:02.667 23.103 31.618 1:57.388

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:57.350 65 Nathan MCKENZIE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:54.218 1

2:22.822 119 Aaron ROGERS Yamaha R6 600 1:53.859 1

3:40.993 65 Nathan MCKENZIE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:43.643 2

7:08.804 65 Nathan MCKENZIE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.554 4

7:32.345 119 Aaron ROGERS Yamaha R6 600 1:41.636 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500) & THUNDERBIKES

PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:11:19

Event: P06 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:22

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. ROGERS 54.311 A. ROGERS 20.042 A. ROGERS 27.867 A. ROGERS 1:41.636 1:41.636

2 N. MCKENZIE 54.574 N. MCKENZIE 20.156 N. MCKENZIE 28.234 N. MCKENZIE 1:42.554 1:42.554

3 J. PORTER 57.496 J. PORTER 20.745 J. PORTER 29.098 J. PORTER 1:47.339 1:47.339

4 J. HILL 58.172 A. TENISON-WOOD 20.924 A. TENISON-WOOD 29.444 A. TENISON- 1:48.490 1:48.490

5 A. TENISON-WOOD 58.543 J. HILL 20.940 J. HILL 29.526 J. HILL 1:48.638 1:48.783

6 H. BORKOWSKI 58.646 G. GAPES 21.092 G. TIDD 29.610 H. BORKOWS 1:49.833 1:49.914

7 M. RINDEL 59.069 H. BORKOWSKI 21.200 G. GAPES 29.983 G. GAPES 1:50.309 1:50.811

8 G. GAPES 59.234 G. TIDD 21.380 H. BORKOWSKI 29.987 G. TIDD 1:50.809 1:50.809

9 R. CRANE 59.662 T. DAVIES 21.507 T. DAVIES 30.047 M. RINDEL 1:51.480 1:51.663

10 G. TIDD 59.819 R. CRANE 21.610 R. MARROCCHINI 30.147 R. CRANE 1:51.804 1:51.804

11 M. LOWIT 1:00.167 M. LOWIT 21.614 M. RINDEL 30.473 T. DAVIES 1:52.299 1:52.299

12 T. DAVIES 1:00.745 S. DAMYANOVA 21.757 R. CRANE 30.532 M. LOWIT 1:52.472 1:52.537

13 S. DAMYANOVA 1:01.094 D. ETHERIDGE 21.907 M. LOWIT 30.691 S. DAMYANO 1:54.165 1:54.165

14 D. ETHERIDGE 1:01.765 M. RINDEL 21.938 S. DAMYANOVA 31.314 R. MARROCC 1:54.524 1:54.524

15 R. MARROCCHINI 1:03.190 K. STEPHENS 22.904 D. ETHERIDGE 31.457 D. ETHERIDG 1:55.129 1:57.016

16 K. STEPHENS 1:03.650 C. GADDES 22.971 C. GADDES 32.035 K. STEPHENS 1:59.166 1:59.279

17 C. GADDES 1:04.944 R. MARROCCHINI 23.388 K. STEPHENS 32.612 C. GADDES 1:59.950 2:00.851

18 N. HILLMAN 1:05.802 G. BREESE 24.347 N. HILLMAN 32.760 N. HILLMAN 2:02.938 2:02.938

19 P. SPARKE 1:07.741 N. HILLMAN 24.668 P. SPARKE 34.238 P. SPARKE 2:07.097 2:07.097

20 G. BREESE 1:08.868 P. SPARKE 25.118 D. LARK 34.289 G. BREESE 2:08.348 2:18.868

21 D. LARK 1:09.732 D. LARK 25.168 G. BREESE 35.133 D. LARK 2:09.189 2:09.496

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


